05-17-2002

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Docket No.: 57454-552	102093193	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and		ed original documents or copy thereto.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Ryuji OHMURA, Kazushi SUGIURA, Shinichi	Name: MITSUBISI	HI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISH 🙎 🛚 🚆
KOBAYASHI	407	i
03/09	Address: 2-3, Maruno	ouchi 2-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l? ☐ Yes Chiyoda-ku	, T
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TOKYO 10	0-8310 JAPAN 53
	r Name: RYODEN S	EMICONDUCTOR SYSTEM
Security Agreement Change	e of Name ENGINEERING CORPO	ORATION
Other	Address: 4-1, Mizuha	ıra, İtami-shi,
Execution Date: January 11, 2002	HYOGO 66	4-0005 JAPAN
	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the a	application is: January 11, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Ad	ditional numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		•
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account num	
	500417	
City: Washington State: DC Zip		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	•	
, ,	-4/2000	
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	RULL	May 8, 2002
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages con	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
5/2002 LMUELLER 00000129 500417 10140104		
*581 AO OO CH		

PATENT REEL: 012891 FRAME: 0861 Docket No.:

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

ASSIGNMENT

is hereby acknowledged, the undersigne	d,	e consideration in nand pard, the receipt and	sattletency of which
(1) Ryuji OHMURA	(4)	(7)	
(2) Kazushi SUGIURA	(5)	(8)	
(3) Shinichi KOBAYASHI	(6)	(7) (8) (9)	
who have made a certain new and usefu			
1 <u>)Mitsubi</u> shi Denki Kabus	hiki Kaisha of		
<u>2-3, Marunouchi 2-chom</u> 2)Ryoden Semiconductor S	e, Chiyoda-ku, T	OKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
4-1, Mizuhara, Itami-s	hi, HYOGO 664-00	005 JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter de as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inves		e entire right, title and interest for the Unit	ed States of Americ
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	PROVIDED WITH M	EMORY CHIPS	
(a) for which an application for United Serial No;		led on, and identi	fied by United States
(b) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was e	xecuted on January 11, 2002	
United States Letters Patent which may continuations, or continuations-in-part the Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN	y be granted therefor and an hereof, and the right to all b NEE, for its interest as AS	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks by and all extensions, divisions, reissues, senefits under the International Convention SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal all hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGN	substitutes, renewals for the Protection of I representatives; the
and obtaining original, divisional, reissus successors, assigns and legal representati based thereon, growing out of or related to	ned or extended Letters Pater ves, and without further remu to the said invention; and to e	t, and to render all necessary assistance in ment of the United States, upon request of the uneration, in and to any improvements, and a execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, intection and title in and to the invention he	said ASSIGNEE, its applications for paten its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of	ır signatures:	DATE SIGNED	
1) Ayun Chomuse Name: 'Ry'un i OHMURA		January 11, 2002	
2) <u>Hazushi Lugiur</u> Name: Kazushi SUGIURA	. 61	January 11, 2002	
3) Shinichi Kobayas Name: Shinichi KOBAYAS	zhi)	January 11, 2002	
4) Name:			
5) Name:			
7) Name:			
Name: Name:			
9) Name:		PATENT	

REEL: 012891 FRAME: 0862